
DELAWARE COUNTY SCHOOL TAX RATES

122002

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122089 Andes 6.671562 NA 6.988750 NA

122200 Bovina 35.740513 NA 36.921701 NA

122889 Delhi 14.825694 NA 15.287892 NA

123400 Hamden 5.992421 NA 4.892125 NA

124689 Middletown 7.973979 NA 8.291738 NA

82201

Swiss Town School Library School Library

124200 Masonville 24.728144 0.273172 24.932076 0.268260

125089 Sidney 30.053155 0.331994 31.413793 0.337438

122601

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122600 Davenport 18.092181 NA 18.588213 NA

123889 Harpersfield 55.138008 NA 55.183758 NA

124000 Kortright 15.336418 NA 15.289007 NA

124400 Meredith 15.336432 NA 15.289007 NA

122801

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122089 Andes 11.991671 NA 12.381771 NA

122200 Bovina 64.241092 NA 65.413132 NA

122889 Delhi 26.648157 NA 27.085125 NA

123289 Franklin 12.578675 NA 12.936179 NA

123400 Hamden 10.770963 NA 8.667241 NA

124000 Kortright 14.89032 NA 15.008209 NA

124400 Meredith 14.89032 NA 15.008209 NA

34201

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123089 Deposit 321.979876 2.289101 310.037815 2.365445

124200 Masonville 16.872519 0.119954 17.470385 0.133291

125400 Tompkins 442.405420 3.145261 451.079608 3.441528

Sanford 25.027203 0.177928 26.714699 0.203819

122401

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122089 Andes 9.784751 NA 10.443697 NA

122400 Colchester 339.748293 NA 348.123242 NA

123400 Hamden 8.788698 NA 7.310588 NA

123689 Hancock 87.886983 NA 91.382351 NA

125400 Tompkins 288.919808 NA 299.614265 NA

125689 Walton 10.336004 NA 7.310588 NA

123201

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

School District : Andes

School District : Bainbridge-Guilford

School District : Charlotte Valley

School District : Downsville

School District : Delaware Academy

School District : Deposit

School District : Franklin
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Swiss Town School Library School Library

122600 Davenport 23.628128 0.301334 24.732783 0.309237

123289 Franklin 16.919722 0.215780 17.534436 0.219235

124400 Meredith 20.029141 0.255435 20.342982 0.254351

125089 Sidney 22.075915 0.281538 23.496144 0.293775

125689 Walton 17.038875 0.217300 11.748072 0.146887

Otego 13.905289 0.177337 15.457989 0.193273

433401

Swiss Town School Library School Library

124800 Roxbury 7.825667 NA 7.802145 NA

123606

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123089 Deposit 265.477996 5.704278 255.281224 5.480929

123689 Hancock 110.960264 2.384183 113.281043 2.432162

125400 Tompkins 364.770948 7.837768 371.413257 7.974303

433601

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123889 Harpersfield 70.618656 NA 70.035777 NA

124000 Kortright 19.642234 NA 19.403756 NA

484402

Swiss Town School Library

122089 Andes 14.276343 0.354928

122400 Colchester 495.70636 12.323879

124601

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122089 Andes 7.553147 NA 7.604878 NA

122200 Bovina 40.463287 NA 40.176713 NA

124689 Middletown 9.027666 NA 9.021986 NA

124800 Roxbury 5.66486 NA 5.377186 NA

Lexington 9.560945 NA 10.188353 NA

Halcott 8.796367 NA 10.038496 NA

Shandaken 33.322707 NA 38.024389 NA

Hardenburgh 10.980539 NA 15.657102 NA

361200

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122600 Davenport 31.2226 NA

484401

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122000 Andes NA NA 12.626602 0.335614

122400 Colchester 523.349298 8.675812 513.873321 13.658700

123689 Hancock 109.057219 1.807894 110.482764 2.936620

Now Rockland Central 

School District

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/20267/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

School District : Gilboa-Conesville

School District : Livingston Manor

School District : Margaretville

School District : Jefferson

School District :Rockland(formerly Roscoe)

School District : Hancock

School District : Oneonta
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124802

Swiss Town School Library School Library

124689 Middletown 12.291213 NA 13.215772 NA

124800 Roxbury 7.712736 NA 7.876066 NA

Gilboa 510.777247 NA 506.318540 NA

125001

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123289 Franklin 15.477792 1.489312 15.254430 1.499066

124200 Masonville 16.617124 1.598942 16.223528 1.593400

125089 Sidney 20.195035 1.943218 20.441413 2.008795

125689 Walton 15.586791 1.499801 10.220468 1.004374

Unadilla 25.151412 2.420133 24.927970 2.449693

Guilford 13.662495 1.314640 12.937301 1.271359

125202

Swiss Town School Library School Library

122200 Bovina 78.886746 NA 80.870299 NA

122889 Delhi 32.723391 NA 33.485358 NA

123889 Harpersfield 65.738955 NA 66.970716 NA

124000 Kortright 18.285007 NA 18.554657 NA

124400 Meredith 18.285007 NA 18.554657 NA

125289 Stamford 69.679145 NA 70.58837 NA

125201

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123889 Harpersfield 71.977834 1.181346 73.421156 1.182597

124000 Kortright 19.970258 0.328586 20.355992 0.327646

124800 Roxbury 12.062036 0.198466 11.874329 0.191127

125289 Stamford 76.101174 1.252152 77.441274 1.246479

Gilboa-Conesville 798.810335 13.143448 763.349699 12.286717

Jefferson 30.15509 0.496165 30.935751 0.497935

484802

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123689 Hancock 90.890203 4.935241 93.333216 5.210011

364801

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123289 Franklin 21.145337 0.229627 20.728336 0.254597

125089 Sidney 27.589341 0.299604 27.649455 0.341160

125601

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123289 Franklin 13.57403 0.491827 14.205100 0.537285

123400 Hamden 11.623272 0.421145 9.517417 0.359981

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/2026

7/1/2025-6/30/20267/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

7/1/2024-6/30/2025

School District : Unatego

School District : Roxbury

School District : Walton

School District : Sidney

School District : Sullivan West

School District : South Kortright

School District : Stamford
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124200 Masonville 14.57272 0.528013 15.107011 0.571398

125089 Sidney 17.10642 0.641709 19.034834 0.719962

12400 Tompkins 382.103612 13.844742 390.058080 14.753311

125689 Walton 13.669622 0.495291 9.517417 0.359981

366606

Swiss Town School Library School Library

123889 Harpersfield 95.0991 0.814800 95.6204 0.799500

7/1/2025-6/30/20267/1/2024-6/30/2025

School District : Worcester
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